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NFIP-Participating Cities 
and Boroughs

Cities Class Map
Locations

City of Aniak Second L-6
City of Bethel Second K-6
City of Cordova Home Rule S-6
City of Dillingham First L-7
City of Emmonak Second I-5
City of Fort Yukon Second S-3
City of Galena First M-4
City of Homer First P-7
City of Hoonah First X-7
City of Kenai Home Rule P-6
City of Kotzebue Second J-3
City of Koyukuk Second M-4
City of Kwethluk Second K-6
City of McGrath Second N-5
City of Nenana Home Rule Q-4
City of Nome First I-4
City of Seward Home Rule Q-6
City of Shishmaref Second H-3
City of Togiak Second K-7
City of Valdez Home Rule R-6

Boroughs Class Page
Municipality of Anchorage Unified Home Rule 4
Fairbanks North Star Borough Second 6
Haines Borough Home Rule 8
City and Borough of Juneau Unified Home Rule 10
Kenai Peninsula Borough Second 12
Ketchikan Gateway Borough Second 14
Lake and Peninsula Borough Home Rule 16
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Second 18
North Slope Borough Home Rule 20
Northwest Arctic Borough Home Rule 22
Petersburg Borough Home Rule 24
City and Borough of Sitka Unified Home Rule 26
Municipality of Skagway First 28

Statutory Authority 
National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 as 
amended, 

Flood Disaster Protection Act of 1973, and 
44 CFR Parts 59 and 60. 

State of Alaska - Administrative Order No’s. 
175, 231 and 239.



Haines Juneau Kenai Ketchikan LPB MAT-SUMOA FNSB NSB NWAB PB Sitka Skagway

2006 Aerial View - Anchorage, AK

Photo Credit: Department of Commerce, 
Community and Economic Development; 

Division of Community and Regional Affairs’ 
Community Photo Library.



Municipality of Anchorage
City Class Map Locations

Anchorage (gov. seat) Unified Home Rule Q-6
Birchwood Q-6
Chugiak Q-6
Eagle River Q-6
Elkutna Q-6
Girdwood Q-6
Indian Q-6
JBER (Joint Base 
Elmendorf - Richardson)

Q-6

Peterscreek Q-6

Haines Juneau Kenai Ketchikan LPB MAT-SUMOA FNSB NSB NWAB PB Sitka Skagway

Anchorage (Tanaina: Dgheyay Kaq'; 
Dgheyaytnu) is the largest city in the U.S. 

state of Alaska by population. With a 
population of 291,247 at the 2020 census, 

it contains nearly 40% of the state's 
population. At 1,706 sq mi (4,420 sq km) of 
land area, the city is the fourth-largest by 
area in the United States and larger than 

the smallest state, Rhode Island, which has 
1,212 sq mi (3,140 sq km).



City Class Map Location Travel Hub

Fairbanks Home Rule R-4
Fort Wainwright R-4 Fairbanks
North Pole Home Rule R-4 Fairbanks

Census-designated Places Class Map Location Travel Hub

Badger R-4 Fairbanks
Chena Ridge R-4 Fairbanks
College R-4 Fairbanks
Eilson AFB R-4 Fairbanks
Ester R-4 Fairbanks
Farmers Loop R-4 Fairbanks
Fox R-4 Fairbanks
Goldstream R-4 Fairbanks
Harding-Birch Lakes R-4 Fairbanks
Moose Creek R-4 Fairbanks 
Pleaseant Valley R-4 Fairbanks
Salcha R-4 Fairbanks
South Van Horn R-4 Fairbanks
Steele Creek R-4 Fairbanks
Two Rivers R-4 Fairbanks

Other Unincorporated 
Communities

Class Map Location Travel Hub

Chatanika R-4 Fairbanks
Chena Hot Springs R-4 Fairbanks

Haines Juneau Kenai Ketchikan LPB MAT-SUMOA FNSB NSB NWAB PB Sitka Skagway

2019 Footbridge Across Chena River
Fairbanks, AK

Photo Credit: Department of Commerce, 
Community and Economic Development; 

Division of Community and Regional Affairs’ 
Community Photo Library.



Fairbanks North Star Borough 
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The Fairbanks North Star Borough 
is a borough located in the state 
of Alaska. As of the 2020 census, 
the population was 95,665. The 

borough's land area of 7,444 sq mi 
(19,280 sq km) is slightly smaller 

than that of the state of New Jersey. 



Haines Juneau Kenai Ketchikan LPB MAT-SUMOA FNSB NSB NWAB PB Sitka Skagway

2010 Haines Borough, AK

Photo Credit: Haines Borough Multi‐Hazard 
Mitigation Plan by WHPacific and Bechtol 

Planning & Development.



Haines Borough

Census-Designated 
Places

Class Map
Location

Travel Hub

Haines (gov. seat) X-7 Juneau
Covenant Life X-7 Haines
Excursion Inlet X-7 Haines
Lutak X-7 Haines
Mosquito Lake X-7 Haines
Mud Bay X-7 Haines

Haines Juneau Kenai Ketchikan LPB MAT-SUMOA FNSB NSB NWAB PB Sitka Skagway

Haines Borough is a home-rule borough 
located in the state of Alaska. As of the 
2020 census, the population was 2,080.  
The borough’s land area of 2,726 sq mi 

(7,060 sq km) is slightly smaller than the 
states of Delaware (1,955 sq mi )and 

Rhode Island (1,034 sq mi) combined.



Haines Juneau Kenai Ketchikan LPB MAT-SUMOA FNSB NSB NWAB PB Sitka Skagway

2018 Juneau, AK

Photo Credit: Department of Commerce, 
Community and Economic Development; 

Division of Community and Regional Affairs’ 
Community Photo Library.

2003 Beach Street
Douglas, AK



City and Borough of Juneau 

City Class Map
Location

Juneau (gov. seat) Unified Home 
Rule

X-7

Auke Bay X-7
Douglas X-7
Lemon Creek X-7
Lena Point X-7
Mendenhall Valley X-7
Point Bridget X-7
Thane X-7

Haines Juneau Kenai Ketchikan LPB MAT-SUMOA FNSB NSB NWAB PB Sitka Skagway

The City and Borough of Juneau, more 
commonly known simply as Juneau 

(/ˈdʒuːnoʊ/ JOO-noh; Tlingit: Dzánti K'ihéeni 
Athabaskan pronunciation: [ˈtsʌńtʰɪ ̀kʼɪ̀̍ híːnɪ]̀), 
is the capital city of the U.S. state of Alaska. As 
of the 2020 census, the City and Borough had a 
population of 32,255, making it the third-most 

populous city in Alaska after Anchorage and 
Fairbanks. The borough’s land area is 

3,254.70 sq mi (8,429.64 sq km).



City Class Map
Location

Travel Hub

Soldotna (gov. seat) Home Rule P-6 Kenai
Homer First P-7 Anchorage
Kachemak Second P-6 Homer
Kenai Home Rule P-6 Anchorage
Seldovia First P-7 Homer
Seward Home Rule P-7
Census-Designated 

Places
Map

Location
Travel Hub

Anchor Point P-7 Homer
Bear Creek P-6 Kenai
Beluga P-6 Kenai
Clam Gulch P-6 Kenai
Cohoe P-6 Kenai
Cooper Landing Q-6
Crown Point P-6 Homer
Diamond Ridge P-7 Homer
Fox River P-7 Homer
Fritz Creek P-7 Homer
Funny River P-6 Kenai
Halibut Cove P-7 Homer
Happy Valley P-6 Homer
Hope Q-6 Anchorage
Kalifornsky P-6 Kenai
Kasilof P-6 Kenai

Census-Designated 
Places

Class Map
Location

Travel Hub

Lowell Point P-6 Kenai
Moose Pass P-6 Kenai
Nanwalek P-7 Homer
Nikiski P-6 Homer
Nikolaevsk P-7 Kenai
Ninilchik P-6 Kenai
Point Possession P-6 Kenai
Port Graham P-7 Kenai
Primrose P-6 Kenai
Ridgeway P-6 Kenai
Salamatof P-6 Kenai
Seldovia Village P-7 Homer
Sterling P-6 Kenai
Sunrise Q-6 Kenai
Tyonek P-6 Kenai

Unincorporated
Communities

Map Lo-
cation

Travel Hub

Jakolof Bay Q-6 Homer
Kachemak Selo P-7 Homer
Razdolna P-7 Homer
Voznesenka P-7 Homer

Ghost towns Map
Location

Travel Hub

Portlock Q-6 Homer

Haines Juneau Kenai Ketchikan LPB MAT-SUMOA FNSB NSB NWAB PB Sitka Skagway



Kenai Peninsula Borough

Map Courtesy of AHFC 
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Kenai Peninsula Borough is a 
borough of the U.S. state of Alaska. 

As of the 2020 census, the population 
was 58,799. The borough includes 
most of the Kenai Peninsula and a 

large area of the mainland of Alaska 
on the opposite side of Cook Inlet 

encompassing 24,752 sq mi 
(64,110 sq km). 

2018 Moose Pass
Kenai Peninsula 

Borough, AK

Photo Credit: Department 
of Commerce, Community 

and Economic Development; 
Division of Community and 

Regional Affairs’ Community 
Photo Library.



Haines Juneau Kenai Ketchikan LPB MAT-SUMOA FNSB NSB NWAB PB Sitka Skagway

2013 Creek Thru Town
Ketchikan, AK

Photo Credit: Department of Commerce, Community 
and Economic Development; Division of Community 

and Regional Affairs’ Community Photo Library.

2005 Water Source Reservoir to Spillway
Saxman, AK

2011 Creek in Woods
Ketchikan, AK

Photo Credit: Department 
of Commerce, Community 

and Economic Development; 
Division of Community and 

Regional Affairs’ Community 
Photo Library.



Ketchikan Gateway Borough 

City Class Map
Location

Travel Hub

Ketchikan (gov. seat) Home Rule Z-9 Anchorage
Saxman Second Z-9 Ketchican

Unincorporated
Communities

Class Map
Location

Travel Hub

Loring Z-9 Ketchican
Ward Cove Z-9 Ketchican

Map Courtesy of AHFC 

Haines Juneau Kenai Ketchikan LPB MAT-SUMOA FNSB NSB NWAB PB Sitka Skagway

Ketchikan Gateway Borough 
is a borough located in the 

U.S. state of Alaska. As of the 
2020 census its population was 

13,948. The borough has 
a total area of 6,654 square 

miles (17,230 km2), larger that 
the state of Connecticut.



City Class Map Location Travel Hub
King Salmon (gov. seat) (not in NFP area) 
(located in neighboring Bristol Bay Borough)

M-7 Anchorage

Chignik Second L-8 Anchorage
Egegik Second M-7 Anchorage
Newhalen Second N-7 Anchorage
Nondalton Second N-7 Anchorage
Pilot Point Second M-8 Anchorage
Port Heiden Second L-8 Anchorage

Census-Designated Places Map Location Travel Hub
Chignik Lagoon L-8 Anchorage
Chignik Lake L-8 Anchorage
Igiugig N-7 Anchorage
Iliamna N-7 Anchorage
Ivanof Bay L-9 Anchorage
Kokhanok N-7 Anchorage
Levelock M-7 Anchorage
Pedro Bay N-7 Anchorage
Perryville L-9 Anchorage
Pope-Vannoy Landing N-7 Anchorage
Port Alsworth N-6 Anchorage
Ugashik M-8 Anchorage

Ghost towns Map Location Travel Hub
Kijik N-6 Anchorage

Haines Juneau Kenai Ketchikan LPB MAT-SUMOA FNSB NSB NWAB PB Sitka Skagway



Lake and Peninsula Borough 

Map Courtesy of AHFC 
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Lake and Peninsula Borough 
(Russian: Лейк-энд-Пенинсула, 
Leyk-end-Peninsula) is a borough 
in the state of Alaska. As of the 

2020 census, the population was 
1,476. Total area of 32,922 sq mi 

(85,270 sq km).

Sept/Oct 2003 Flooding: 
Iliamna River Bridge - Chiniak,AK

Photo Credit: Department of Commerce, 
Community and Economic Development; 

Division of Community and Regional Affairs’ 
Community Photo Library.



City Class Map
Location

Palmer (gov. seat) Home Rule Q-6
Houston Second Q-6
Wasilla First Q-6

Census-Designated
Places

Class Map
Location

Big Lake Q-6
Buffalo Soapstone Q-6
Butte Q-6
Chase P-5
Chickaloon Q-6
Eureka Roadhouse R-6
Farm Loop Q-6
Fishhook Q-6
Gateway Q-6
Knik River Q-6
Knik-Fairview Q-6
Lake Louise R-6

Census-Designated
Places

Class Map
Location

Lazy Mountain Q-6
Meadow Lakes Q-6
North Lakes P-5
Petersville P-5
Point MacKenzie Q-6
Skwentna P-6
South Lakes P-5
Susitna P-6
Susitna North P-6
Sutton-Alpine Q-6
Talkeetna P-5
Tanaina P-6
Trapper Creek Q-6
Willow P-6

Other locations Class Map
Location

Alexander Creek P-6
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Matanuska-Susitna Borough 

Map Courtesy of AHFC 

Haines Juneau Kenai Ketchikan LPB MAT-SUMOA FNSB NSB NWAB PB Sitka Skagway

Matanuska-Susitna Valley 
(/mætəˈnuːskə suːˈsɪtnə/) (known 
locally as the Mat-Su or The Valley) 

is an area in Southcentral Alaska 
south of 

the Alaska Range about 35 miles 
(56 km) north of Anchorage, 

Alaska.  The 25,258 sq mi (65,420 
sq km) Matanuska-Susitna Borough 

governs the Mat-Su Valley. 
According to the 2020 Census, the 
borough's population is 107,081.

1999 Yentna River
Skwentna,AK

Photo Credit: Department of Commerce, 
Community and Economic Development; 

Division of Community and Regional Affairs’ 
Community Photo Library.
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2013 Playground in July
Utqiagvik, AK

Photo Credit: Department of Commerce, Community 
and Economic Development; Division of Community 

and Regional Affairs’ Community Photo Library.

2013 Beach in July
Utqiagvik, AK



City Class Map
Location

Travel Hub

Utqiaġvik 
(formerly Barrow) (gov. seat)

First M-1 Fairbanks\Anchorage

Anaktuvuk Second P-2 Fairbanks
Atqasuk Second M-1 Utqiaġvik
Deadhorse Q-1 Fairbanks\Anchorage
Kaktovik Second T-1 Deadhorse
Nuiqsut Second P-1 Deadhorse
Point Lay J-2 Utqiaġvik
Point Hope Second H-2 Kotzebue
Wainwright Second K-1 Utqiaġvik

NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH

Map Courtesy of AHFC 
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The North Slope Borough is the northernmost 
borough in the US state of Alaska and thus, the 

northernmost county or equivalent of the United 
States as a whole. As of the 2020 census, the 
population was 11,031. The borough seat and 
largest city is Utqiaġvik (known as Barrow from 
1901 to 2016), which is also the northernmost 

settlement in the United States. According to the 
United States Census Bureau, the borough has a 
total area of 94,796 square miles (245,520 km2). 

The borough is larger than 39 states.



City Class Map 
Location

Travel Hub

Kotzebue (gov. seat) Second J-3 Fairbanks\
Anchorage

Ambler Second M-3 Kotzebue
Buckland Second K-4 Kotzebue
Deering Second J-3 Kotzebue
Kiana Second K-3 Kotzebue
Kivalina Second I-3 Kotzebue
Kobuk Second M-3 Kotzebue
Noorvik Second K-3 Kotzebue
Selawik Second K-3 Kotzebue
Shungnak Second M-3 Kotzebue

Census-Designated
Places

Class Map 
Location

Travel Hub

Noatak J-3 Kotzebue
Red Dog Mine J-3 Kotzebue

Haines Juneau Kenai Ketchikan LPB MAT-SUMOA FNSB NSB NWAB PB Sitka Skagway

2012 Spring Breakup at Well
Ambler, AK

Photo Credit: Department of Commerce, 
Community and Economic Development; 

Division of Community and Regional Affairs’ 
Community Photo Library.

Flood_2021-05-13 Early AM Drone 
Photo - Buckland, AK



Northwest Arctic Borough

Map Courtesy of AHFC 
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Northwest Arctic Borough is a borough 
located in the U.S. state of Alaska. As 
of the 2020 census, the population 

was 7,793. According to the U.S. 
Census Bureau, the borough has a 
total area of 40,749 square miles 

(105,540 sq km). By land area, it is 
slightly larger in total area than the 

state of Indiana. 
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2012 Shoreline
Kake, AK

Photo Credit: Department of Commerce, 
Community and Economic Development; 

Division of Community and Regional Affairs’ 
Community Photo Library.

2012 Kupreanof, AK



Petersburg Borough 
City Class Map

Location
Travel Hub

Petersburg Y-8 Juneau
Kake Y-8 Juneau
Kupreanof Second Y-8 Juneau
Hobart Bay Y-8 Juneau

Map Courtesy of AHFC 
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Petersburg Borough is a 
borough in the U.S. state 

of Alaska. According to the 
2020 census, the population 

was 3,398. Located in 
central Southeast Alaska, 
the Petersburg Borough 

encompasses approximately 
3,829 sq mi (9,920 sq km).
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1998 Aerial View
Sitka, AK

Photo Credit: Department of Commerce, 
Community and Economic Development; 

Division of Community and Regional Affairs’ 
Community Photo Library.

2012 Harbor
Sitka, AK



City and Borough of Sitka 

City Class Map Location Travel Hub
Sitka (gov. seat) Unified Home Rule M-1 Anchorage/Juneau

Map Courtesy of AHFC 
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Sitka (Tlingit: Sheetʼká; Russian: 
Ситка) is a unified city-borough 

in the southeast portion of 
the U.S. state of Alaska. It 

was formerly known as New 
Archangel (Russian: Ново-

Архангельск / Новоaрхангельск, 
romanized: Novo-Arkhangelsk / 
Novoarkhangelsk) while under 

Russian rule from 1799 to 1867. 
As of the 2020 census, Sitka had 

a population of 8,458, with a 
consolidated land area of 4,815.14 

sq mi (12,471.16 sq km).
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1998 Aerial View, Looking North
Skagway, AK

Photo Credit: Department of Commerce, 
Community and Economic Development; 

Division of Community and Regional Affairs’ 
Community Photo Library.

1997 Historic Train on Trestle
Skagway, AK



City Class Map Location Travel Hub
Skagway (gov. seat) First X-7 Juneau

Map Courtesy of AHFC 

Haines Juneau Kenai Ketchikan LPB MAT-SUMOA FNSB NSB NWAB PB Sitka Skagway

Municipality of Skagway

The Municipality and 
Borough of Skagway is a 

first-class borough in Alaska 
on the Alaska Panhandle. 

As of the 2020 census, the 
population was 1,240. The 

borough  encompasses 9.49 
sq mi (24.59 km2).



Air Mile Table

National Flood Insurance Program

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/dcra/Plannin-
gLandManagement/FloodplainManagement.aspx



City Map
Location Boroughs Page

Chignik L-8 Lake and Peninsula Borough 6

Chignik Lagoon L-8 Lake and Peninsula Borough 16

Chignik Lake L-8 Lake and Peninsula Borough 16

Chugiak Q-6 Municipality of Anchorage 4

Clam Gulch P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Cohoe P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

College R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

Cooper Landing Q-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Cordova S-6 Chugach Census Area 2

Covenant Life X-7 Haines Borough 8

Crown Point P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

D Deadhorse Q-1 North Slope Borough 20

Deering J-3 Northwest Arctic Borough 22

Diamond Ridge P-7 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Dillingham L-7 Dillingham Census Area 2

Douglas X-7 City and Borough of Juneau 10

E Eagle River Q-6 Municipality of Anchorage 4

Egegik M-7 Lake and Peninsula Borough 16

Eilson AFB R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

Elkutna Q-6 Municipality of Anchorage 4

Emmonak I-5 Kusilvak Census Area 2

Ester R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

City Map 
Location Boroughs Page

A Alexander Creek P-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

Ambler M-3 Northwest Arctic Borough 22

Anaktuvuk P-2 North Slope Borough 20

Anchor Point P-7 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Anchorage Q-6 Municipality of Anchorage 4

Aniak L-6 Bethel Census Area 2

Atqasuk M-1 North Slope Borough 20

Auke Bay X-7 City and Borough of Juneau 10

B Badger R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

Bear Creek P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Beluga P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Bethel K-6 Bethel Census Area 2

Big Lake Q-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

Birchwood Q-6 Municipality of Anchorage 4

Buckland K-4 Northwest Arctic Borough 22

Buffalo Soapstone Q-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

Butte Q-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

C Chase P-5 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

Chatanika R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

Chena Hot Springs R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

Chena Ridge R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

Chickaloon Q-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

City Index
Continued on Next Page

Continued on Next Page



City Map
Location Boroughs Page

Hoonah X-7 Hoonah-Angoon Census Area 2

Hope Q-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Houston Q-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

I Igiugig N-7 Lake and Peninsula Borough 16

Iliamna N-7 Lake and Peninsula Borough 16

Indian Q-6 Municipality of Anchorage 4

Ivanof Bay L-9 Lake and Peninsula Borough 16

J Jakolof Bay Q-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

JBER (Joint Base 
Elmendorf-Richardson) Q-6 Municipality of Anchorage 4

Juneau X-7 City and Borough of Juneau 10

K Kachemak P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Kachemak Selo P-7 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Kake Y-8 Petersburg Borough 24

Kaktovik T-1 North Slope Borough 20

Kalifornsky P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Kasilof P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Kenai P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Ketchikan Z-9 Ketchikan Gateway Borough 14

Kiana K-3 Northwest Arctic Borough 22

Kijik N-6 Lake and Peninsula Borough 16

Kivalina I-3 Northwest Arctic Borough 22

Knik River Q-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

City Map
Location Boroughs Page

Eureka Roadhouse R-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

Excursion Inlet X-7 Haines Borough 8

F Fairbanks R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

Farm Loop Q-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

Farmers Loop R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

Fishhook Q-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

Fort Wainwright R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

Fort Yukon S-3 Yukon-Koyukuk Census Area 2

Fox R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

Fox River P-7 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Fritz Creek P-7 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Funny River P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

G Galena M-4 Yukon-Koyukuk Census Area 2

Gateway Q-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

Girdwood Q-6 Municipality of Anchorage 4

Goldstream R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

H Haines X-7 Haines Borough 8

Halibut Cove P-7 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Happy Valley P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Harding-Birch Lakes R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

Hobart Bay Y-8 Petersburg Borough 24

Homer P-7 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

City Index

Continued on Next Page



City Map
Location Boroughs Page

N Nanwalek P-7 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Nenana Q-4 Yukon-Koyukuk Census Area 2

Newhalen N-7 Lake and Peninsula Borough 16

Nikiski P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Nikolaevsk P-7 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Ninilchik P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Noatak J-3 Northwest Arctic Borough 22

Nome I-4 Nome Census Area 2

Nondalton N-7 Lake and Peninsula Borough 16

Noorvik K-3 Northwest Arctic Borough 22

North Lakes P-5 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

North Pole R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

Nuiqsut P-1 North Slope Borough 20

P Palmer Q-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

Pedro Bay N-7 Lake and Peninsula Borough 16

Perryville L-9 Lake and Peninsula Borough 16

Petersburg Y-8 Petersburg Borough 24

Peterscreek Q-6 Municipality of Anchorage 4

Petersville P-5 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

Pilot Point M-8 Lake and Peninsula Borough 16

Pleaseant Valley R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

Point Bridget X-7 City and Borough of Juneau 10

City Map
Location Boroughs Page

Knik-Fairview Q-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

Kobuk M-3 Northwest Arctic Borough 22

Kokhanok N-7 Lake and Peninsula Borough 16

Kotzebue J-3 Northwest Arctic Borough 22

Koyukuk M-4 Yukon-Koyukuk Census Area 2

Kupreanof Y-8 Petersburg Borough 24

Kwethluk K-6 Bethel Census Area 2

L Lake Louise R-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 15

Lazy Mountain Q-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 15

Lemon Creek X-7 City and Borough of Juneau 10

Lena Point X-7 City and Borough of Juneau 10

Levelock M-7 Lake and Peninsula Borough 16

Loring Z-9 Ketchikan Gateway Borough 14

Lowell Point P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Lutak X-7 Haines Borough 8

M McGrath N-5 Yukon-Koyukuk Census Area 2

Meadow Lakes Q-6 City and Borough of Juneau 18

Mendenhall Valley X-7 Haines Borough 10

Moose Creek R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

Moose Pass P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Mosquito Lake X-7 Haines Borough 8

Mud Bay X-7 Haines Borough 8

City Index

Continued on Next Page



City Map
Location Boroughs Page

Sitka M-1 City and Borough of Sitka 26

Skagway X-7 Municipality of Skagway 28

Skwentna P-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

Soldotna P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

South Lakes P-5 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

South Van Horn R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

Steele Creek R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

Sterling P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Sunrise Q-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Susitna P-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough  18

Susitna North P-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough  18

Sutton-Alpine Q-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough  18

T Talkeetna P-5 Matanuska-Susitna Borough  18

Tanaina P-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough  18

Thane X-7 City and Borough of Juneau 10

Togiak K-7 Dillingham Census Area 2

Trapper Creek Q-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

Two Rivers R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

Tyonek P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

U Ugashik M-8 Lake and Peninsula Borough 16

Utqiaġvik M-1 North Slope Borough 20

V Valdez R-6 Chugach Census Area 2

City Map
Location Boroughs Page

Point Hope H-2 North Slope Borough 20

Point Lay J-2 North Slope Borough 20

Point MacKenzie Q-6 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 18

Point Possession P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Pope-Vannoy Landing N-7 Lake and Peninsula Borough 16

Port Alsworth N-6 Lake and Peninsula Borough 16

Port Graham P-7 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Port Heiden L-8 Lake and Peninsula Borough 16

Portlock Q-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Primrose P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

R Razdolna P-7 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Red Dog Mine J-3 Northwest Arctic Borough 22

Ridgeway P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

S Salamatof P-6 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Salcha R-4 Fairbanks North Star Borough 6

Saxman Z-9 Ketchikan Gateway Borough 14

Selawik K-3 Northwest Arctic Borough 22

Seldovia P-7 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Seldovia Village P-7 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Seward P-7 Kenai Peninsula Borough 12

Shishmaref H-3 Nome Census Area 2

Shungnak M-3 Northwest Arctic Borough 22
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